# OP \$40.00 3805762

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM346827

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marksmen, Inc.		01/16/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	United Parcel Service of America, Inc.	
Street Address:	55 Glenlake Parkway NE	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3805762	PACKAGING PROBLEM SOLVERS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4048156555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4048156500

**Email:** tmadmin@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Brewster

Address Line 1: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP
Address Line 2: 1100 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9665-935310	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nichole Davis Chollet		
SIGNATURE:	/Nichole Davis Chollet/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2015	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Short Form Assignment - Marksmen\_UPS#page1.tif source=Short Form Assignment - Marksmen\_UPS#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005568 FRAME: 0483

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into this the day of d

WHEREAS, the Parties acknowledge and confirm that Assignor is the owner of all trademark rights in and to the mark PACKAGING PROBLEM SOLVERS and United States Registration No. 3,805,762 of the Mark for "packaging of merchandise" in Class 39 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign, grant, and deliver exclusively unto Assignee all of its right, title, and interest of every kind and nature whatsoever in and to the Mark, and the goodwill relating thereto, and all right of action and claims for past infringement thereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with all of the goodwill relating thereto, and all rights of action and claims for past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the Effective Date.

[Signatures appear on the following page.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005568 FRAME: 0484

MARKSMEN, INC.	UNITED PARCEL SERVICE OF AMERICA, INC.
By: yello	Ву:
Name: KETTH LIM	Name: Norman M. Brother, M.
Title: 600	Title: Assistant Secretary
Date: 1/12/2015	Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005568 FRAME: 0485

**RECORDED: 07/06/2015**